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Santorum Lagging Even In Pennsylvania

Raleigh, N.C. — Rick Santorum may be running for President again, but he doesn't even
lead the GOP field in his own home state. Scott Walker leads among Pennsylvania
Republicans with 17% to 12% each for Ben Carson, Chris Christie, and Rick Santorum,
11% for Mike Huckabee, 9% each for Jeb Bush and Marco Rubio, and 6% each for Ted
Cruz and Rand Paul.

Pennsylvania provides a prism into how Walker and Bush have traveled in different
directions in polling this year. When we polled in January Bush was 9 points ahead of
Walker, 18% to 9%. Now Walker's support is up 8 points and Bush's is down by 9,
almost flipping the results from earlier and putting Walker 8 points up on Bush at 17/9.

On the Democratic side Hillary Clinton continues to be dominant at 63% to 14% for
Bernie Sanders, 6% for Martin O'Malley, and 3% each for Lincoln Chafee and Jim
Webb. Clinton is polling over 60% with liberals, moderates, women, African Americans,
and young voters and over 50% with men, whites, and seniors.

Clinton leads all the Republicans in general election match ups in the state, but there's a
wide range in the size of her advantages from as little as 1 point all the way up to 11
points. The strongest GOPer for the general election is Marco Rubio, who trails only
46/45. On the complete other side of the spectrum is Jeb Bush, who fares the poorest of
the Republicans against Clinton, trailing by 11 at 49/38. In between the Rubio and Bush
extremes, Rand Paul comes the closest to Clinton with a 3 point deficit at 46/43. Scott
Walker trails by 4 at 45/41. Chris Christie and Mike Huckabee are each down by 5 at
46/41 and 47/42 respectively. Ben Carson lags by 6 at 48/42, Rick Santorum is down 7
points in his home state at 49/42, and Ted Cruz has an 8 point deficit at 49/41.

“Rick Santorum may be Pennsylvania’s home state candidate but that isn’t buying him
much love,” said Dean Debnam, President of Public Policy Polling®. “Only 12% of
Republicans want him to be their candidate and most of his fellow GOPers come closer
to Hillary Clinton in head to heads than he does.”

Public Policy Polling® surveyed 799 registered voters, including 385 Democratic primary voters
and 334 Republican primary voters, from May 21% to 24th. The margin of error for the overall
survey is +/- 3.5%, for the Democrats it’s +/-5.0%, and for the Republicans it’s +/-5.4%. 80% of
interviews for the poll were conducted over the phone with 20% interviewed over the internet to
reach respondents who don’t have landline telephones.

Phone: 888 621-6988
Web: www.publicpolicypolling.com a | B
Email: information@publicpolicypolling.com
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Pennsylvania Survey Results

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Jeb Bush?

Favorable......cooooovivviiiiiic 24%
Unfavorable ...........oouveeiiiiiiieiiiie e 53%
NOE SUIME c.vviie e, 23%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Ben Carson?

Favorable......ccooooviiieiiei 27%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeiiiiiiieeee e 25%
NOE SUME c.veeeiiieeee e, 48%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Lincoln Chafee?

Favorable......coooooviiviiiiic 9%
Unfavorable ...........oouveeiiiiiiieiiiie e 19%
NOE SUIME e, 2%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Chris Christie?

Favorable......ccooooviiieiiei 29%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeiiiiiiieeee e 53%
NOE SUME c.veeieeeeeeeee e, 18%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Hillary Clinton?

Favorable......cooooovivviiiiiic 38%
Unfavorable ...........oeuveeiiiiiiiiiiii e 54%
NOE SUME ..venieee e, 8%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Ted Cruz?

Favorable......ccoooovivveeiieiee 28%
UNfavorable ...........cceveeeeiiiiiiieeee e 38%
NOE SUME c.veeeeiieeeeeeeee e, 34%
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Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Mike Huckabee?

Favorable......ccoooovivviiiiii 35%
Unfavorable ...........ceuvveeiiiiiiiiiiiieee 40%
NOE SUIME e, 26%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Martin O'Malley?

Favorable......ccoooooiiveiiee e 11%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeeiiiiiiiieee e 21%
NOE SUME c.veeeieeeeeeeee e, 68%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Rand Paul?

Favorable......ccoooovivviiiic 34%
Unfavorable ...........ceuvveeiiiiiiiiiiiieee 38%
NOE SUIME c.eeeeie e, 28%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Marco Rubio?

Favorable......ccoooooiiveiiee e 36%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeeiiiiiiiieee e 33%
NOE SUME c.veeiieeeee e, 32%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Bernie Sanders?

Favorable......ccooooviviiiiii 20%
Unfavorable ...........covveeiiiiiiiiiiiieee 28%
NOE SUME c.eviie e, 51%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Rick Santorum?

Favorable......ccooooviiveiieie 36%
UNfavorable ...........ccueeeeiiiiiiieee e 43%
NOE SUME c.veeeeeee e, 21%
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Q13 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion

of Scott Walker?
Favorable........ccoociiiiii e 27%
Unfavorable ... 27%
NOE SUIE ... 46%

Q14 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Jim Webb?

Favorable......ccoooovivviiiiic 10%
Unfavorable ...........ccvveeiiiiiiiiiiiiee 17%
NOE SUIME c.veie e, 73%

Q15 If the candidates for President next time were
Democrat Hillary Clinton and Republican Jeb
Bush, who would you vote for?

Hillary Clinton.........cccuviiiiieie e 49%
JED BUSh....coeiieeec e, 38%
NOE SUME .., 13%

Q16 If the candidates for President next time were
Democrat Hillary Clinton and Republican Ben
Carson, who would you vote for?

Hillary Clinton.........ccveviviiiiiiiee e 48%
Ben Carson.........ccoeeeevieiiiiiieeeieee e, 42%
NOE SUME c.veeeeeeee e, 10%

Q17 If the candidates for President next time were
Democrat Hillary Clinton and Republican Chris
Christie, who would you vote for?

HillAry CHNTON . ...eovveceeee e 46%
ChIS CRISHE ... eeveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee s, 41%
NOE SUIE .ottt ee e 14%

Q18 If the candidates for President next time were
Democrat Hillary Clinton and Republican Ted
Cruz, who would you vote for?

Hillary Clinton.........cccvvieeiiiiiieeieee 49%
TEA CrUZ ..o 41%
NOE SUME ..venieee e, 10%
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If the candidates for President next time were
Democrat Hillary Clinton and Republican Mike
Huckabee, who would you vote for?

Hillary Clinton.........cccuvieiiiii e 47%
Mike Huckabee.........cccooeeiiiiiiiiieiiiiieeeee 42%
NOE SUME e, 11%

If the candidates for President next time were
Democrat Hillary Clinton and Republican Rand
Paul, who would you vote for?

Hillary Clinton.........ccvveiviiiieiiie e 46%
RanNd Paul.........c.ooovviiiieiiiiiiiiieee e 43%
NOE SUME c.veeeieeeeeeeee e, 11%

If the candidates for President next time were
Democrat Hillary Clinton and Republican
Marco Rubio, who would you vote for?

HillAry CHNTON ..o 46%
MATCO RUDIO <.t 45%
NOE SUIE .ottt 10%

If the candidates for President next time were
Democrat Hillary Clinton and Republican Rick
Santorum, who would you vote for?

Hillary Clinton.........cccvvieeiiiiieeeee, 49%
Rick Santorum .........cccceeeeiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeceeiee s 42%
NOE SUIME e, 9%

If the candidates for President next time were
Democrat Hillary Clinton and Republican Scott
Walker, who would you vote for?

Hillary Clinton.........cccvvieiiiei e 45%
Scott WalKer .........ueeeeeiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeee e 41%
NOE SUME .., 13%
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Q24 If the candidates for President next time were
Democrat Lincoln Chafee and Republican
Scott Walker, who would you vote for?

Lincoln Chafee..........eeeeeiiiiieiiieeeeeeeeeeeee 27%
Scott WalKer .........ueeeeiiiiiiieieeeeeeeeiee e 36%
NOE SUME .., 37%

Q25 If the candidates for President next time were
Democrat Martin O'Malley and Republican
Scott Walker, who would you vote for?

Martin O'Malley .........ooeeviiiiiiiiiieieee e 30%
SCOt WAIKE ..o, 38%
NOE SUME c.veeeeeeee e, 33%

Q26 If the candidates for President next time were
Democrat Bernie Sanders and Republican
Scott Walker, who would you vote for?

Bernie Sanders..........ccccccccvviiiiiiiiiie 32%
SCOt WAIKET ..o, 37%
NOE SUIE ...ttt 32%

Q27 If the candidates for President next time were
Democrat Jim Webb and Republican Scott
Walker, who would you vote for?

JIMWEDD ..o 29%
Scott WalKer .........cceeeeeeiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeiieeeeeeeee 36%
NOE SUIME c.vviie e, 35%

g28 In the last presidential election, did you vote for
Barack Obama or Mitt Romney?

Barack ODAMA........voveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeereeeeesssrnens 47%
Mitt ROMNEY......ovviiiiiieiiiiiee e 45%
Someone else / Don't remember .................... 8%
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Q29 Would you describe yourself as very liberal,
somewhat liberal, moderate, somewhat
conservative, or very conservative?

Very liberal ... 12%
Somewhat liberal .........ccocvveiiiiiii e 18%
MOEraAte......covieiieiireee e 31%
Somewhat conservative...........cccccoveveeeiineeenne 24%
Very CONSErVatiVe .........cccocveeereeieeieeieeeeenes 15%
g30 If you are a woman, press 1. If a man, press 2.
WOMAN ..o 53%
Man....... 47%

g31 If you are a Democrat, press 1. If a Republican,
press 2. If you are an independent or identify
with another party, press 3.

Democrat .........coooviiiiiieee e 46%
Republican............oooiiiiii e 37%
Independent / Other.........ccoociieeniiiiiiiiiieeen. 17%

Q32 If you are white, press 1. If African American,
press 2. If other, press 3.

WIS oottt ee e 84%
AFTICAN AMETICAN ..o eeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeneeen 12%
(]3OS 5%

Q33 If you are 18 to 29 years old, press 1. If 30 to
45, press 2. If 46 to 65, press 3. If you are older
than 65, press 4.

1810 29 13%

B0 10 45...eoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 26%

BB 10 B5......oeeeeeeeeeeesesieeeeeees s 41%

Older than 65........c.covvvvvviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieieieieieees 21%
Q34 Mode

PhoNe ... 80%

INEEIMEL ..o 20%
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2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Bush Favorability Carson Favorability
Favorable|24% 10% 39% 18% Favorable|27% 9% 48% 18%
Unfavorable [ 53% 73% 35% 40% Unfavorable | 25% 39% 12% 10%
Not sure|23% 17% 26% 42% Not sure|48% 52% 40% 2%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Chafee Favorability Christie Favorability
Favorable| 9% 16% 3% - Favorable|29% 20% 38% 32%
Unfavorable [ 19% 15% 21% 22% Unfavorable|53% 64% 44% 35%
Not sure|72% 68% 76% 78% Not sure|18% 16% 18% 33%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Clinton Favorability Cruz Favorability
Favorable|38% 70% 6% 31% Favorable|28% 8% 50% 15%
Unfavorable [ 54% 18% 92% 51% Unfavorable|38% 59% 18% 30%
Not sure| 8% 13% 2% 18% Not sure|34% 33% 32% 55%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else/
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Huckabee Favorability O'Malley Favorability
Favorable | 35% 14% 60% 14% Favorable|11% 19% 3% 9%
Unfavorable [ 40% 56% 23% 37% Unfavorable|21% 16% 26% 18%
Not sure|26% 30% 17% 49% Not sure|68% 65% 71% 74%
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2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Paul Favorability Rubio Favorability
Favorable|34% 17% 53% 26% Favorable|36% 12% 64% 14%
Unfavorable [ 38% 54% 22% 32% Unfavorable | 33% 54% 12% 21%
Not sure|28% 29% 25% 42% Not sure|32% 34% 24% 65%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Sanders Favorability Santorum Favorability
Favorable|20% 37% 5% 7% Favorable|36% 18% 58% 24%
Unfavorable [ 28% 17% 41% 20% Unfavorable|43% 61% 25% 40%
Not sure|51% 46% 54% 73% Not sure|21% 22% 17% 37%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Walker Favorability Webb Favorability
Favorable|27% 7% 50% 13% Favorable|10% 13% 7% 4%
Unfavorable | 27% 43% 13% 14% Unfavorable|17% 16% 18% 22%
Not sure|46% 49% 37% 74% Not sure|73% 71% 75% 75%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else/
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Clinton/Bush Clinton/Carson
Hillary Clinton | 49% 85% 12% 40% Hillary Clinton [ 48% 85% 10% 39%
Jeb Bush|38% 6% 74% 23% Ben Carson|42% 6% 81% 31%
Not sure|13% 9% 13% 37% Not sure| 10% 9% 9% 29%
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2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Clinton/Christie Clinton/Cruz
Hillary Clinton | 46% 84% 8% 28% Hillary Clinton [ 49% 86% 12% 41%
Chris Christie|41% 9% 74% 35% Ted Cruz|41% 5% 81% 33%
Not sure|14% 6% 18% 37% Not sure|10% 8% 8% 26%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Clinton/Huckabee Clinton/Paul
Hillary Clinton [ 47% 85% 8% 36% Hillary Clinton [ 46% 82% 8% 44%
Mike Huckabee|42% 8% 80% 33% Rand Paul|43% 7% 82% 34%
Not sure|11% 6% 13% 31% Not sure|11% 11% 10% 22%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Clinton/Rubio Clinton/Santorum
Hillary Clinton [ 46% 82% 8% 41% Hillary Clinton|49% 87% 10% 42%
Marco Rubio|45% 9% 85% 29% Rick Santorum |42% 8% 80% 32%
Not sure|10% 9% 7% 30% Not sure| 9% 5% 11% 26%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else/
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Clinton/Walker Chafee/Walker
Hillary Clinton | 45% 84% 7% 38% Lincoln Chafee|26% 50% 3% 17%
Scott Walker | 41% 7% 80% 24% Scott Walker | 36% 5% 72% 21%
Not sure|13% 9% 13% 38% Not sure|37% 44% 25% 63%
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2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
O'Malley/Walker Sanders/Walker
Martin O'Malley | 30% 54% 6% 22% Bernie Sanders|32% 59% 4% 25%
Scott Walker | 38% 7% 73% 19% Scott Walker | 37% 5% 73% 18%
Not sure|33% 39% 22% 59% Not sure|32% 35% 24% 56%
2012 Vote Ideology
- Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Bush Favorability
Webb/Walker Favorable|24%  13% 15% 16% 35% 42%
. Unfavorable|53%  83% 68% 54% 36% 37%
Jim Webb [29%  53% 6% 17% v o ’ ° ° °
Not sure| 23% 4% 16% 30% 29% 21%
Scott Walker | 36% 8% 69% 15%
Not sure|35% 39% 25% 68%
Ideology Ideology
Very|Somewhat Somewhat Very Very | Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative
Carson Favorability Chafee Favorability
Favorable|27% 18% 5% 13% 45% 62% Favorable| 9% 38% 8% 5% 6% 1%
Unfavorable|25%  37% 42% 27% 12% 11% Unfavorable|19%  14% 15% 19% 19% 26%
Not sure|48%  45% 53% 60% 43% 27% Not sure|72%  48% 7% 76% 75% 73%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate | conservative [ conservative
Christie Favorability Clinton Favorability
Favorable|29% 23% 24% 25% 36% 38% Favorable[38%  80% 67% 42% 13% 1%
Unfavorable|53% 69% 59% 57% 39% 46% Unfavorable|54%  14% 19% 45% 84% 96%
Not sure|18% 8% 17% 18% 25% 16% Not sure| 8% 5% 14% 13% 3% 4%
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Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate | conservative [ conservative
Cruz Favorability Huckabee Favorability
Favorable|28%  14% % 16% 45% 62% Favorable[35% 18% 14% 26% 54% 60%
Unfavorable|38% 66% 62% 42% 17% 13% Unfavorable|40% 65% 66% 36% 23% 20%
Not sure|34% 20% 31% 43% 38% 25% Not sure|26%  17% 21% 37% 22% 20%
Ideology Ideology
Very|Somewhat Somewhat Very Very | Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative
O'Malley Favorability Paul Favorability
Favorable|11%  29% 20% 7% 5% 4% Favorable|34% 20% 20% 32% 44% 51%
Unfavorable|21%  20% 15% 16% 27% 29% Unfavorable|38% 61% 55% 36% 25% 24%
Not sure|68% 51% 65% 7% 68% 67% Not sure|28% 19% 25% 33% 31% 25%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |(liberal liberal| Moderate | conservative [ conservative
Rubio Favorability Sanders Favorability
Favorable|36%  14% 8% 31% 63% 52% Favorable|20%  60% 29% 22% 5% -
Unfavorable|33% 58% 62% 28% 11% 19% Unfavorable|28%  15% 15% 19% 40% 54%
Not sure|32% 27% 30% 41% 26% 29% Not sure|51% 26% 55% 59% 55% 46%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very | Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative
Santorum Favorability Walker Favorability
Favorable|36% 22% 21% 26% 50% 64% Favorable|27%  17% 5% 14% 47% 57%
Unfavorable|43%  62% 66% 46% 27% 21% Unfavorable|27%  51% 43% 28% 12% 11%
Not sure|21% 16% 13% 28% 23% 14% Not sure|46% 33% 52% 58% 41% 32%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate | conservative [ conservative
Webb Favorability Clinton/Bush
Favorable|10%  24% 9% 8% 9% 2% Hillary Clinton|49%  98% 78% 56% 19% 7%
Unfavorable|17% 17% 16% 15% 15% 27% Jeb Bush|38% 2% 10% 27% 69% 75%
Not sure|73% 59% 74% 7% 76% 71% Not sure|13% 1% 12% 17% 12% 18%
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Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate | conservative [ conservative
Clinton/Carson Clinton/Christie
Hillary Clinton|48%  95% 79% 56% 17% 4% Hillary Clinton|46%  95% 75% 57% 11% 3%
Ben Carson|42% 3% 10% 28% 75% 88% Chris Christie[41% 5% 12% 30% 72% 75%
Not sure| 10% 2% 12% 16% 8% 8% Not sure|14% 0% 12% 14% 18% 22%
Ideology Ideology
Very|Somewhat Somewhat Very Very | Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative
Clinton/Cruz Clinton/Huckabee
Hillary Clinton|49%  96% 78% 61% 18% 3% Hillary Clinton|47%  96% 7% 56% 15% 2%
Ted Cruz|41% 2% 11% 26% 73% 88% Mike Huckabee | 42% 3% 11% 31% 71% 87%
Not sure|10% 2% 11% 12% 9% 9% Not sure|11% 1% 13% 13% 14% 11%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |(liberal liberal| Moderate | conservative [ conservative
Clinton/Paul Clinton/Rubio
Hillary Clinton|46%  95% 7% 51% 17% 3% Hillary Clinton|46%  95% 2% 55% 16% 2%
Rand Paul [ 43% 4% 10% 32% 73% 88% Marco Rubio [45% 3% 11% 32% 77% 92%
Not sure|11% 2% 13% 17% 10% 8% Not sure|10% 2% 16% 13% 7% 6%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very | Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative
Clinton/Santorum Clinton/Walker
Hillary Clinton|49%  96% 84% 57% 17% 2% Hillary Clinton|45%  94% 76% 55% 12% 3%
Rick Santorum|42% 4% 12% 30% 71% 91% Scott Walker [41% 3% 11% 24% 75% 90%
Not sure| 9% 1% 5% 14% 12% % Not sure|13% 2% 14% 21% 13% 6%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate | conservative [ conservative
Chafee/Walker O'Malley/Walker
Lincoln Chafee|26%  75% 44% 27% 4% 2% Martin O'Malley|30%  77% 50% 31% % 0%
Scott Walker [ 36% % 8% 21% 64% 80% Scott Walker | 38% 8% 11% 23% 64% 81%
Not sure|37% 18% 48% 52% 32% 18% Not sure|33% 15% 39% 46% 29% 18%
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Ideology Ideology
Very [ Somewhat Somewhat Very Very | Somewhat Somewhat
Base |liberal| liberal|Moderate|conservative|conservative Base |liberal| liberal|Moderate|conservative
Sanders/Walker Webb/Walker
Bernie Sanders|32% 83% 58% 34% 3% 0% Jim Webb [29%  70% 51% 31%
Scott Walker|37% 4% 6% 21% 68% 82% Scott Walker|36%  13% % 19%
Notsure|32%  12% 36% 45% 29% 18% Not sure|35%  17% 22% 50%
Gender Gender
Base Womanl Man Base |Woman| Man
Bush Favorability Carson Favorability
Favorable|24% 22% 25% Favorable|27% 22% 33%
Unfavorable|53% 53% 53% Unfavorable|25% 20% 30%
Not sure|23% 25% 21% Not sure|48% 58% 37%
Gender Gender
Base |[Woman| Man Base |Woman| Man
Chafee Favorability Christie Favorability
Favorable| 9% 9% 9% Favorable | 29% 31% 27%
Unfavorable [ 19% 12% 26% Unfavorable|53% 48% 58%
Not sure|72% 79% 65% Not sure|18% 21% 15%
Gender Gender
Base Womanl Man Base |Woman| Man
Clinton Favorability Cruz Favorability
Favorable|38% 44% 31% Favorable | 28% 21% 35%
Unfavorable|54% 46% 62% Unfavorable | 38% 35% 41%
Not sure| 8% 10% 7% Not sure|34% 44% 24%
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Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Huckabee Favorability

Favorable

Unfavorable

Not sure

35% 29% 41%
40% 38% 41%
26% 32% 18%

Gender

Base [Woman| Man

O'Malley Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

11% 10% 13%
21% 16% 26%
68% 75% 61%

Gender

Base Womanl Man

Paul Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

34% 31% 38%
38% 38% 38%
28% 31% 24%

Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Rubio Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

36% 30% 42%
33% 31% 34%
32% 39% 23%

Gender

Base |[Woman| Man

Sanders Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

20% 17% 24%
28% 20% 37%
51% 63% 39%

Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Santorum Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

36% 35% 38%
43% 39% 47%
21% 26% 15%

Gender

Base Womanl Man

Walker Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

27% 20% 36%
27% 20% 35%
46% 60% 30%

Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Webb Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

10% 7% 12%
17% 12%  23%
73% 80% 65%

3020 Highwoods Bivd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

May 21-24, 2015

survey of 799 Pennsylvania voters



] Public Policy

Polling

Gender
Base |[Woman| Man
Clinton/Bush
Hillary Clinton|49% 53% 44%
Jeb Bush|38% 35% 42%
Not sure|13% 12% 14%
Gender
Base Womanl Man
Clinton/Christie
Hillary Clinton | 46% 52% 39%
Chris Christie|41% 38% 43%
Not sure|14% 10% 18%
Gender
Base |[Woman| Man
Clinton/Huckabee
Hillary Clinton|47% 52% 40%
Mike Huckabee|42% 38% 47%
Not sure|11% 9% 13%
Gender
Base Womanl Man
Clinton/Rubio
Hillary Clinton | 46% 51% 39%
Marco Rubio [45% 39% 51%
Not sure|10% 10% 9%

Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Clinton/Carson
Hillary Clinton | 48% 54% 41%
Ben Carson|42% 36% 48%
Not sure|10% 10% 11%
Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Clinton/Cruz
Hillary Clinton | 49% 54% 43%
Ted Cruz|41% 35% 48%
Not sure(10% 11% 8%
Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Clinton/Paul
Hillary Clinton | 46% 51% 39%
Rand Paul|43% 38% 49%
Not sure|11% 11% 12%
Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Clinton/Santorum
Hillary Clinton | 49% 54% 42%
Rick Santorum [ 42% 37% 47%
Not sure| 9% 8% 11%
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Gender Gender
Base [Woman| Man Base |Woman| Man
Clinton/Walker Chafee/Walker
Hillary Clinton | 45% 50% 40% Lincoln Chafee|26% 29% 24%
Scott Walker | 41% 37% 47% Scott Walker|36% 30% 44%
Not sure|13% 13% 13% Not sure|37% 42%  32%
Gender Gender
Base |Woman| Man Base |Woman| Man
O'Malley/Walker Sanders/Walker
Martin O'Malley | 30% 31% 28% Bernie Sanders|32% 31% 32%
Scott Walker | 38% 31% 45% Scott Walker|37% 30% 44%
Not sure|33% 38% 27% Not sure|32% 39% 24%
Gender Party
Base |Woman| Man Base [Democrat|Republican Indept/anoc:ﬁg:
Webb/Walker Bush Favorability
Jim Webb[29%  30% 28% Favorable|24% 11% 42% 19%
Scott Walker|36%  29%  44% Unfavorable|53% 67% 29% 67%
Notsure|35%  41% 28% Not sure23% 22% 28% 14%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Carson Favorability Chafee Favorability
Favorable|27% 13% 43% 31% Favorable| 9% 15% 4% 4%
Unfavorable|25% 32% 13% 31% Unfavorable| 19% 15% 20% 26%
Not sure|48% 55% 44% 38% Not sure|72% 71% 76% 69%
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Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican | Other
Christie Favorability Clinton Favorability
Favorable|29% 22% 42% 20% Favorable|38% 66% 8% 27%
Unfavorable|53% 58% 40% 67% Unfavorable | 54% 22% 87% 67%
Not sure|18% 20% 18% 13% Not sure| 8% 12% 5% 6%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Cruz Favorability Huckabee Favorability
Favorable|28% 13% 44% 31% Favorable | 35% 18% 56% 35%
Unfavorable|38% 51% 18% 46% Unfavorable|40% 52% 21% 45%
Not sure|34% 35% 37% 24% Not sure|26% 30% 23% 20%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican |/ Other Base |Democrat|Republican / Other
O'Malley Favorability Paul Favorability
Favorable|11% 19% 3% 6% Favorable|34% 20% 49% 38%
Unfavorable|21% 14% 23% 34% Unfavorable | 38% 48% 21% 48%
Not sure|68% 67% 73% 60% Not sure|28% 32% 30% 14%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Rubio Favorability Sanders Favorability
Favorable|36% 20% 56% 35% Favorable|20% 33% 3% 23%
Unfavorable|33% 47% 13% 37% Unfavorable|28% 16% 40% 34%
Not sure|32% 34% 31% 28% Not sure|51% 51% 56% 43%
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Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican | Other
Santorum Favorability Walker Favorability
Favorable|36% 25% 55% 25% Favorable|27% 12% 45% 27%
Unfavorable|43% 51% 27% 56% Unfavorable|27% 38% 11% 33%
Not sure|21% 24% 18% 19% Not sure|46% 50% 44% 39%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Webb Favorability Clinton/Bush
Favorable| 10% 15% 6% 4% Hillary Clinton | 49% 7% 16% 44%
Unfavorable|17% 12% 19% 26% Jeb Bush|38% 13% 73% 32%
Not sure|73% 73% 75% 70% Not sure|13% 11% 11% 24%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican |/ Other Base |Democrat|Republican / Other
Clinton/Carson Clinton/Christie
Hillary Clinton | 48% 79% 13% 38% Hillary Clinton | 46% 7% 10% 39%
Ben Carson|42% 14% 7% 42% Chris Christie|41% 15% 74% 36%
Not sure| 10% 7% 11% 19% Not sure|14% 8% 16% 25%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Clinton/Cruz Clinton/Huckabee
Hillary Clinton [ 49% 78% 16% 42% Hillary Clinton [47% 76% 14% 38%
Ted Cruz|41% 15% 74% 42% Mike Huckabee|42% 16% 74% 47%
Not sure|10% 7% 10% 15% Not sure|11% 8% 13% 16%
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Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican | Other
Clinton/Paul Clinton/Rubio
Hillary Clinton|46% 74% 14% 39% Hillary Clinton|46% 75% 11% 41%
Rand Paul|43% 15% 7% 45% Marco Rubio [45% 17% 78% 46%
Not sure|11% 11% 9% 16% Not sure|10% 8% 11% 14%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Clinton/Santorum Clinton/Walker
Hillary Clinton | 49% 78% 14% 43% Hillary Clinton | 45% 7% 10% 39%
Rick Santorum|42% 15% 76% 42% Scott Walker [41% 15% 76% 37%
Not sure| 9% 7% 10% 15% Not sure|13% 9% 14% 24%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican |/ Other Base |Democrat|Republican / Other
Chafee/Walker O'Malley/Walker
Lincoln Chafee|26% 45% 4% 27% Martin O'Malley | 30% 51% 4% 28%
Scott Walker | 36% 12% 68% 34% Scott Walker [ 38% 12% 70% 36%
Not sure|37% 44% 29% 39% Not sure|33% 37% 26% 36%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Sanders/Walker Webb/Walker
Bernie Sanders|32% 52% 5% 34% Jim Webb [ 29% 48% 5% 30%
Scott Walker|37% 11% 71% 32% Scott Walker | 36% 13% 66% 31%
Not sure|32% 37% 25% 34% Not sure[35% 39% 29% 39%

May 21-24, 2015

survey of 799 Pennsylvania voters

3020 Highwoods Bivd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



] Public Policy

Polling

Race
African
Base |White|American| Other
Bush Favorability
Favorable|24% 26% 6% 33%
Unfavorable|53% 52% 63% 55%
Not sure[23% 23% 30% 11%
Race
African
Base |White|American| Other
Chafee Favorability
Favorable| 9% 7% 24% 8%
Unfavorable[19% 18% 17% 26%
Not sure|[72% 75% 59% 65%
Race
African
Base | White[American| Other
Clinton Favorability
Favorable[38% 35% 60% 36%
Unfavorable[54% 58% 24% 54%
Not sure| 8% 7% 16% 9%
Race
African
Base | White[American| Other
Huckabee Favorability
Favorable[35% 39% 8% 27%
Unfavorable|40% 38% 49% 48%
Not sure[26% 23% 43% 25%

Race
African
Base | White| American| Other
Carson Favorability
Favorable|27% 29% 8% 37%
Unfavorable|25% 21% 51% 16%
Not sure[48% 49% 41% 47%
Race
African
Base | White| American| Other
Christie Favorability
Favorable[29% 30% 20% 39%
Unfavorable|53% 51% 65% 46%
Not sure|[18% 19% 15% 15%
Race
African
Base [White|American | Other
Cruz Favorability
Favorable[28% 30% 10% 42%
Unfavorable|38% 36% 52% 31%
Not sure[34% 34% 37%  27%
Race
African
Base [White|American | Other
O'Malley Favorability
Favorable[11% 10% 18% 7%
Unfavorable|21% 20% 20% 32%
Not sure[68% 69% 62% 60%
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Race Race
African African
Base |White|American| Other Base | White| American| Other
Paul Favorability Rubio Favorability
Favorable|34% 35% 20% 47% Favorable|36% 38% 16% 42%
Unfavorable|38% 37% 49% 31% Unfavorable[33% 31% 49%  24%
Not sure|28% 28% 31% 22% Not sure[32% 31% 35% 33%
Race Race
African African
Base |White|American| Other Base | White| American| Other
Sanders Favorability Santorum Favorability
Favorable[20% 19% 28% 20% Favorable|36% 39% 18% 36%
Unfavorable[28% 30% 13% 39% Unfavorable[43% 43% 44% 43%
Not sure|[51% 51% 59% 41% Not sure[21% 18% 38% 21%
Race Race
African African
Base | White[American| Other Base [White|American | Other
Walker Favorability Webb Favorability
Favorable|27% 29% 8% 42% Favorable[10% 9% 14% 7%
Unfavorable[27% 26% 36% 17% Unfavorable|17% 17% 15% 28%
Not sure[46% 45% 56% 41% Not sure[73% 74% 70% 65%
Race Race
African African
Base | White[American| Other Base [White|American | Other
Clinton/Bush Clinton/Carson
Hillary Clinton [49% 44% 84% 52% Hillary Clinton|48% 42% 91% 39%
Jeb Bush|38% 44% 1% 32% Ben Carson|42% 46% 1% 59%
Not sure|[13% 13% 14% 16% Not sure[10% 11% 8% 2%
May 21-24, 2015 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
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Race
African
Base |White|American| Other
Clinton/Christie
Hillary Clinton|46% 40% 85% 40%
Chris Christie|41% 44% 11% 46%
Not sure|[14% 15% 4% 14%
Race
African
Base |White|American| Other
Clinton/Huckabee
Hillary Clinton|47% 41% 90% 42%
Mike Huckabee|42% 48% 5% 39%
Not sure[11% 12% 5% 18%
Race
African
Base | White[American| Other
Clinton/Rubio
Hillary Clinton|46% 40% 88% 39%
Marco Rubio[45% 50% 5% 57%
Not sure[10% 11% 6% 5%
Race
African
Base | White[American| Other
Clinton/Walker
Hillary Clinton|45% 40% 84% 39%
Scott Walker(41% 45% 11% 53%
Not sure[13% 15% 5% 8%

Race
African
Base | White| American| Other
Clinton/Cruz
Hillary Clinton|49% 44% 91% 41%
Ted Cruz|41% 46% 1% 54%
Not sure[10% 10% 8% 6%
Race
African
Base | White| American| Other
Clinton/Paul
Hillary Clinton [46% 40% 84%  46%
Rand Paul|43% 48% 5% 49%
Not sure|11% 12% 10% 5%
Race
African
Base [White|American | Other
Clinton/Santorum
Hillary Clinton|49% 43% 91% 45%
Rick Santorum[42% 47% 7% 48%
Not sure| 9% 10% 2% 8%
Race
African
Base [White|American | Other
Chafee/Walker
Lincoln Chafee|26% 22% 61% 19%
Scott Walker[36% 40% 1% 54%
Not sure[37% 38% 38% 27%
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Race
African
Base |White|American| Other
O'Malley/Walker
Martin O'Malley|30% 25% 66% 17%
Scott Walker|38% 42% 1% 59%
Not sure[33% 33% 32% 24%
Race
African
Base |White|American| Other
Webb/Walker
Jim Webb[29% 25% 61% 17%
Scott Walker|36% 38% 8% 59%
Not sure[35% 36% 32% 23%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Carson Favorability
Favorable|27% 22% 22% 30% 33%
Unfavorable|25% 23% 29% 25% 19%
Not sure[48% 55% 49% 45% 48%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Christie Favorability
Favorable|29% 37% 34% 24% 29%
Unfavorable[53% 38% 54% 59% 49%
Not sure|[18% 25% 13% 17% 22%

Race
African
Base | White| American| Other
Sanders/Walker
Bernie Sanders|32% 28% 60% 24%
Scott Walker[37% 40% 7% 58%
Not sure[32% 32% 33% 18%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
Bush Favorability
Favorable|24% 23% 25% 20% 30%
Unfavorable|53% 42% 54% 60% 46%
Not sure[23% 36% 21% 20% 24%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Chafee Favorability
Favorable| 9% 20% 9% 7% 6%
Unfavorable|19% 16% 24% 16% 18%
Not sure[72% 64% 66% 77% 76%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Clinton Favorability
Favorable|38% 44% 34% 39% 36%
Unfavorable|54% 42% 60% 52% 56%
Not sure| 8% 15% 6% 8% 8%
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Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
Cruz Favorability
Favorable|28% 28% 25% 28% 31%
Unfavorable[38% 29% 38% 42% 36%
Not sure|[34% 44% 37% 30% 33%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
O'Malley Favorability
Favorable|11% 26% 10% 8% 9%
Unfavorable|21% 12% 25% 21% 20%
Not sure[68% 62% 65% 71% 71%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Rubio Favorability
Favorable|36% 25% 36% 36% 41%
Unfavorable|33% 25% 34% 36% 30%
Not sure[32% 51% 30% 28% 28%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Santorum Favorability
Favorable|36% 33% 33% 39% 37%
Unfavorable[43% 33% 45% 45% 43%
Not sure|21% 34% 22% 16% 20%

Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
Huckabee Favorability
Favorable|35% 25% 36% 34% 42%
Unfavorable|[40% 32% 41% 44% 33%
Not sure[26% 42% 23% 22% 25%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
Paul Favorability
Favorable|34% 42% 37% 31% 31%
Unfavorable|38% 25% 35% 41% 45%
Not sure[28% 33% 28% 28% 24%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Sanders Favorability
Favorable|20% 26% 18% 21% 18%
Unfavorable|28% 21% 32% 30% 24%
Not sure[51% 52% 50% 49% 59%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Walker Favorability
Favorable[27% 22% 24% 27% 34%
Unfavorable|27% 24% 29% 28% 24%
Not sure|[46% 54% 47% 45% 41%
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Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
Webb Favorability
Favorable|10% 14% 6% 9% 12%
Unfavorable[17% 23% 18% 15% 16%
Not sure|[73% 63% 76% 76% 2%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
Clinton/Carson
Hillary Clinton|48% 52% 48% 50% 41%
Ben Carson|42% 30% 41% 42% 49%
Not sure[10% 18% 12% 8% 10%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Clinton/Cruz
Hillary Clinton|49% 55% 49% 51% 41%
Ted Cruz(41% 29% 42% 42% 48%
Not sure[10% 16% 9% 7% 11%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Clinton/Paul
Hillary Clinton|46% 51% 45% 48% 39%
Rand Paul|{43% 39% 41% 42% 50%
Not sure{11% 10% 13% 11% 11%

Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
Clinton/Bush
Hillary Clinton|49% 53% 49% 51% 41%
Jeb Bush|38% 25% 39% 36% 50%
Not sure{13% 22% 12% 13% 8%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
Clinton/Christie
Hillary Clinton [46% 51% 43% 48% 40%
Chris Christie[41% 28% 47% 36% 49%
Not sure(14% 21% 10% 16% 11%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Clinton/Huckabee
Hillary Clinton|47% 51% 49% 48% 38%
Mike Huckabee|42% 34% 39% 42% 52%
Not sure[11% 15% 12% 10% 10%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Clinton/Rubio
Hillary Clinton|46% 49% 48% 47% 38%
Marco Rubio|45% 38% 43% 44% 51%
Not sure[10% 13% 9% 9% 10%
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Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65 Base 29 45 65(than 65
Clinton/Santorum Clinton/Walker
Hillary Clinton|49% 57% 51% 49% 40% Hillary Clinton|45% 55% 45% 47% 37%
Rick Santorum|42% 31% 41% 42% 52% Scott Walker[41% 28% 41% 41% 50%
Not sure| 9% 13% 8% 9% 8% Not sure|13% 17% 14% 12% 13%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65 Base 29 45 65(than 65
Chafee/Walker O'Malley/Walker
Lincoln Chafee|26% 34% 30% 26% 19% Martin O'Malley|30% 37% 30% 29% 25%
Scott Walker|36% 21% 34% 39% 43% Scott Walker|38% 22% 36% 40% 45%
Not sure[37% 45% 36% 35% 37% Not sure[33% 40% 33% 32% 30%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65 Base 29 45 65|than 65
Sanders/Walker Webb/Walker
Bernie Sanders|32% 39% 32% 32% 27% Jim Webb[29% 28% 32% 30% 24%
Scott Walker|37% 19% 34% 40% 45% Scott Walker|36% 25% 31% 37% 45%
Not sure[32% 42% 34% 29% 28% Not sure|[35% 47% 37% 33% 30%
Mode Mode
Base |Phone]Internet Base |Phone|Internet
Bush Favorability Carson Favorability
Favorable|24%  24% 21% Favorable|27% 29% 20%
Unfavorable|53%  54% 49% Unfavorable|25%  27% 17%
Not sure|[23% 21% 30% Not sure[48%  44% 63%
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Base

Mode

Phone|Internet

Chafee Favorability

Favorable| 9%
Unfavorable|19%

Not sure|72%

7% 16%
20% 14%
73% 71%

Mode

Base |Phone|Internet

Christie Favorability

Favorable|29% 28% 36%
Unfavorable|53%  56% 39%
Not sure|[18%  16% 25%

Mode

Base |Phone]|Internet

Cruz Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

28%  30% 21%
38%  40% 30%
34%  30% 50%

Mode
Base |Phone|Internet
Clinton Favorability
Favorable[38%  36% 47%
Unfavorable|54%  57% 38%
Not sure| 8% 7% 15%
Mode
Base |Phone]Internet

Huckabee Favorability

Favorable

Unfavorable

35%
40%

37% 24%
40% 38%

Mode

Base |Phone|Internet

O'Malley Favorability

Not sure|26% 23% 38%
Mode
Base [Phone|Internet

Paul Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

34%
38%
28%

36% 27%
39% 33%
25% 41%

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

11% 9% 19%
21% 22% 16%
68%  69% 65%

Mode

Base |Phone]|Internet

Rubio Favorability

Favorable

Unfavorable

36% 39% 22%
33% 35% 21%

Not sure

32% 26% 57%
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Mode Mode

Base [Phone|Internet

Base |Phone|Internet

Sanders Favorability

Santorum Favorability

Favorable|20%  20% 23% Favorable[36% 37% 31%

Unfavorable[28% 31% 18% Unfavorable[43%  46% 32%

Not sure|[51%  50% 59%

Not sure|21% 17% 36%

Mode Mode

Base |Phone]|Internet

Base [Phone|Internet

Walker Favorability Webb Favorability

Favorable[27% 29% 20% Favorable|10% 9% 10%

Unfavorable|27%  28% 23% Unfavorable[17% 17% 18%

Not sure[46%  43% 57% Not sure[73%  74% 2%

Mode Mode

Base |Phone|Internet

Base [Phone|Internet

Clinton/Bush Clinton/Carson

Hillary Clinton|49%  45% 63%
Jeb Bush|38%  42% 22%

Hillary Clinton[48%  45% 61%

Ben Carson|42%  46% 25%
Not sure|[13% 12% 15%

Not sure[10%  10% 14%

Mode
Base [Phone|Internet

Mode

Base |Phone]|Internet

Clinton/Christie Clinton/Cruz

Hillary Clinton [46%  43% 57% Hillary Clinton|49%  46% 62%

Chris Christie[41%  43% 29% Ted Cruz|41%  46% 23%

Not sure|14% 14% 13% Not sure|10% 8% 16%
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Mode Mode

Base [Phone|Internet Base |Phone|Internet

Clinton/Huckabee Clinton/Paul

Hillary Clinton|47%  44% 57%
Mike Huckabee|42%  45% 29%

Hillary Clinton|[46%  42% 61%
Rand Paul|43%  48% 25%

Not sure|11% 11% 13%

Not sure|11% 11% 15%

Mode Mode

Base [Phone|Internet

Base |Phone]|Internet

Clinton/Rubio Clinton/Santorum

Hillary Clinton|46%  42% 61% Hillary Clinton [49%  46% 60%

Marco Rubio|45%  49% 25% Rick Santorum|(42% 47% 23%

Not sure|10% 9% 14% Not sure| 9% 7% 17%

Mode Mode

Base [Phone|Internet

Base |Phone|Internet

Clinton/Walker
Hillary Clinton|45%  42% 58%
Scott Walker|41%  45% 24%

Chafee/Walker
Lincoln Chafee|26%  26% 28%

Scott Walker[36%  40% 20%
Not sure|13% 12% 18%

Not sure|[37% 34% 52%

Mode
Base [Phone|Internet

Mode

Base |Phone]|Internet

O'Malley/Walker Sanders/Walker

Martin O'Malley|30%  29% 32% Bernie Sanders|32% 31% 36%

Scott Walker|38%  41% 24% Scott Walker|37%  42% 17%

Not sure|33%  30% 44% Not sure|32% 28% 47%
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Mode

Base [Phone|Internet

Webb/Walker

Jim Webb[29%  30% 26%
Scott Walker|36%  39% 22%

Not sure|[35% 31% 52%
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information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Q2

Q3

Q4

Q5

Q6
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Pennsylvania Survey Results

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Jeb Bush?

Favorable......cooooovivviiiiiic 43%
Unfavorable ...........oouveeiiiiiiieiiiie e 31%
NOE SUIME c.vviie e, 26%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Ben Carson?

Favorable......ccooooviiieiiei 46%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeiiiiiiieeee e 10%
NOE SUME c.veeeiiieeee e, 43%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Chris Christie?

Favorable......coooooviiviiiiiic 43%
Unfavorable ...........oouveeiiiiiiieiiiie e 39%
NOE SUIME e, 18%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Ted Cruz?

Favorable......ccooooviiieiiei 46%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeiiiiiiieeee e 17%
NOE SUME c.veeieeeeeeeee e, 36%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Mike Huckabee?

Favorable......cooooovivviiiiiic 59%
Unfavorable ...........oeuveeiiiiiiiiiiii e 21%
NOE SUME ..venieee e, 20%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Rand Paul?

Favorable......ccoooovivveeiieiee 49%
UNfavorable ...........cceveeeeiiiiiiieeee e 22%
NOE SUME c.veeeeiieeeeeeeee e, 29%

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

Q7 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Marco Rubio?

Favorable.........ccccccc 59%
Unfavorable .........ccccevie 11%
NOL SUME ..o 30%
Q8 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Rick Santorum?
Favorable.........cccccco S57%
Unfavorable .........ccccc 25%
N[0 BT | = T 18%
Q9 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Scott Walker?
Favorable.........cccccco 48%
Unfavorable .........ccccoveie 10%
NOL SUME ..o 42%
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Q10 Given the choices of Jeb Bush, Ben Carson,
Chris Christie, Ted Cruz, Mike Huckabee, Rand
Paul, Marco Rubio, Rick Santorum and Scott
Walker, who would you most like to see as the
GOP candidate for President in 2016?

JED BUSh.....ooiiiiiiiic 9%
BEN CaISON.......ooeveeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeesessss oo, 12%
ChIFS ChISHE ... 12%
Ted CrUZ ... 6%
Mike HUCKADEE ..o, 11%
Rand Paul.........cccooiiiiiiiicic e, 6%
Marco RUDIO .......cocvvvviiiiicii e 9%
RICK SANtOTUM .......ovoeeececeeceesee e, 12%
SCOtt WAIKE ... 17%
Someone else / NOt SUre ........cccceceeervienneenene. 6%

Q11 Given the same list of choices, who would be
your second choice for the GOP candidate for
President in 20167

JeD BUSh....ooiiiii 14%
Ben Carson.........cooccvviiiiiiiiii 10%
Chris Christie ........coovvviiiiie e 8%
TEA CrUZ oot %
Mike Huckabee ............cccovviviiiiiiiicciics 8%
Rand Paul..........cccooviiiiiiiiieee s 9%
Marco RUDIO ........ccccvveiiiiiiiii e 13%
RiCK Santorum .........ccccoocviiniiniiee e 7%
Scott WalKer .........ooovviviiiiiii e 9%
Someone else / NOt SUre .........ccceeveveeeiinenenne 16%

May 21-24, 2015

Survey of 334 Republican primary voters

3020 Highwoods Bivd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

Q12 Republicans) Do you have a favorable or
unfavorable opinion of Emily Farris?

Favorable........ccocciiiii e 2%
Unfavorable ... 11%
NOE SUIE ... 87%
Q13 (Republicans) Do you have a favorable or
unfavorable opinion of Kevin Collins?
Favorable.........ccccoiiiiii s 1%
Unfavorable ... 10%
NOLSUIE ... 89%

Q14 Would you describe yourself as very liberal,
somewhat liberal, moderate, somewhat
conservative, or very conservative?

Very liberal ... 2%
Somewhat liberal .........ccocovveiiiiiiii e 6%
MOEraAte......covieiieiireee e 23%
Somewhat conservative...........cccccoveveeeiineeenne 38%
Very CONSErVatiVe .........cccocveeereeieeieeieeaeenes 32%

gl5 If you are a woman, press 1. If a man, press 2.

Q16 If you are 18 to 45 years old, press 1. If 46 to
65, press 2. If you are older than 65, press 3.

(LR oL FOT SO 34%
BB 10 B5 oottt 39%
Older than 65........ovvveeeiiieeee s 27%
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Republican Primary

Jeb Ben Chris| Ted Mike| Rand [Marco Rick| Scott|Someone else
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Huckabee| Paul|Rubio|Santorum|Walker / Not sure
Bush Favorability
Favorable|43% 92% 56% 53% 27% 41% 33% 50% 21% 34% 15%
Unfavorable(31% 2% 22% 25% 44% 33% 37% 26% 35%  39% 51%
Not sure|26% 6% 22% 23% 29% 26% 31% 24% 44% 27% 34%
Republican Primary
Jeb Ben| Chris| Ted Mike| Rand|Marco Rick| Scott|Someone else
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Huckabee| Paul|Rubio|Santorum|Walker / Not sure
Carson Favorability
Favorable|46% 20% 90% 10% 71% 26% 71% 65% 26% 63% 25%
Unfavorable|10% 21% 1% 17% 20% 3% 2% 11% 8% 13% 8%
Not sure|43% 58% 9% 73% 9% 71% 26% 24% 66% 24% 67%
Republican Primary
Jeb Ben| Chris| Ted Mike| Rand|Marco Rick| Scott|Someone else
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Huckabee| Paul|Rubio|Santorum|Walker / Not sure
Christie Favorability
Favorable[43% 64% 43% 99% 19% 30% 21% 42% 29%  29% 28%
Unfavorable|39% 13% 43% - 69% 36% 42% 41% 55% 52% 54%
Not sure[18% 23% 13% 1% 12% 34% 37% 16% 16%  19% 18%
Republican Primary
Jeb Ben Chris| Ted Mike| Rand [Marco Rick| Scott|Someone else
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Huckabee| Paul|Rubio|Santorum|Walker / Not sure
Cruz Favorability
Favorable|46% 24% 61% 10% 98% 29% 69% 61% 29% 66% 34%
Unfavorable[17% 24% 20% 30% - 8% 6% 20% 21% 17% 16%
Not sure|[36% 52% 19% 60% 2% 63% 25% 19% 50% 17% 49%

May 21-24, 2015

survey of 334 Republican primary voters

3020 Highwoods Bivd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Republican Primary

Jeb Ben Chris| Ted Mike| Rand [Marco Rick| Scott|Someone else
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Huckabee| Paul|Rubio|Santorum|Walker / Not sure
Huckabee Favorability
Favorable|59% 63% 2% 39% 44% 93% 70% 68% 45% 59% 31%
Unfavorable(21% 15% 12% 25% 43% 1% 18% 23% 16%  34% 22%
Not sure|[20% 22% 16% 36% 12% 6% 12% 9% 40% 7% 46%
Republican Primary
Jeb Ben| Chris| Ted Mike| Rand|Marco Rick| Scott|Someone else
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Huckabee| Paul|Rubio|Santorum|Walker / Not sure
Paul Favorability
Favorable|49% 32% 68% 35% 42% 41% 94% 58% 34% 64% 11%
Unfavorable|22% 36% 19% 16% 35% 11% 3% 2% 29% 21% 30%
Not sure|[29% 32% 13% 49% 23% 48% 2%  13% 37% 16% 59%
Republican Primary
Jeb Ben| Chris| Ted Mike| Rand|Marco Rick| Scott|Someone else
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Huckabee| Paul|Rubio|Santorum|Walker / Not sure
Rubio Favorability
Favorable[59% 38% 75% 23% 78% 50% 67% 99% 36%  88% 25%
Unfavorable|11% 21% 11% 11% - 14% 10% 1% 21% 6% 17%
Not sure[30% 41% 14% 66% 22% 36% 23% - 43% 5% 58%
Republican Primary
Jeb Ben Chris| Ted Mike| Rand [Marco Rick| Scott|Someone else
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Huckabee| Paul|Rubio|Santorum|Walker / Not sure
Santorum Favorability
Favorable|57% 34% 73% 43% 82% 58% 70% 59% 62% 62% 18%
Unfavorable[25% 43% 20% 32% 11% 16% 11% 27% 19% 31% 30%
Not sure|[18% 23% 6% 25% 7% 25% 19% 14% 19% 7% 53%

May 21-24, 2015

survey of 334 Republican primary voters

3020 Highwoods Bivd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Republican Primary
Jeb Ben Chris| Ted Mike| Rand [Marco Rick| Scott|Someone else
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Huckabee| Paul|Rubio|Santorum|Walker / Not sure
Walker Favorability

Favorable|48% 25% 59% 17% 91% 22% 70% 65% 18% 92% 17%

Unfavorable[10% 16% 10% 12% - 14% 2% 6% 12% 6% 21%

Not sure|[42% 60% 30% 2% 9% 64% 28% 29% 71% 1% 62%

Republican Primary
Jeb Ben| Chris Ted Mike| Rand| Marco Rick| Scott|Someone else
Base Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Huckabee Paul| Rubio|Santorum|Walker / Not sure
Republican Primary
Jeb Bush| 9% 100% - - - - - - - - -
Ben Carson|12% - 100% - - - - - - - -
Chris Christie|12% - - 100% - - - - - - -
Ted Cruz| 6% - - - 100% - - - - - -
Mike Huckabee|11% - - - - 100% - - - - -
Rand Paul| 6% - - - - - 100% - - - -
Marco Rubio| 9% - - - - - - 100% - - -
Rick Santorum|12% - - - - - - - 100% - -
Scott Walker [17% - - - - - - - - 100% -
Someone else / Not| 6% - - - - - - - - - 100%

May 21-24, 2015

survey of 334 Republican primary voters

3020 Highwoods Bivd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Republican Primary
Jeb Ben Chris| Ted Mike| Rand [Marco Rick| Scott|Someone else
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Huckabee| Paul|Rubio|Santorum|Walker / Not sure
Republican Primary
Second Choice
Jeb Bush|14% - 14% 33% 10% 15% 6% 14% 22% 8% -
Ben Carson|10% 6% - 2% 16% 8% 16% 23% 15% 15% -
Chris Christie| 8% 44% 13% - 10% 4% - 8% 2% 6% -
Ted Cruz| 7% 1% 7% 1% - 6% 18% 7% 15% 8% 11%
Mike Huckabee| 8% 9% 8% 19% 7% - 11% 7% 7% 5% 2%
Rand Paul| 9% 1% 18% 13% - 12% - 5% 15% 6% -
Marco Rubio|13% 8% 17% 5% 14% 4% 21% - 5% 37% 5%
Rick Santorum| 7% 21% 6% 6% 3% 17% 2% 3% - 7% -
Scott Walker| 9% - 4% 5% 33% 7% 16% 32% 9% - 2%
Someone else / Not| 16% 9% 12% 16% 7% 27% 10% 2% 11% 8% 80%
sure
Republican Primary
Jeb Ben Chris| Ted Mike| Rand [Marco Rick| Scott|Someone else
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Huckabee| Paul|Rubio|Santorum|Walker / Not sure
Farris Favorability
Favorable| 2% 1% 9% 1% - 1% 7% - 2% 1% -
Unfavorable|11% 11% 12% 9% 20% 2% 2%  13% 13% 13% 19%
Not sure[87% 88% 79% 90% 80% 97% 91% 87% 85%  86% 81%
Republican Primary
Jeb Ben Chris| Ted Mike| Rand [Marco Rick| Scott|Someone else
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Huckabee| Paul|Rubio|Santorum|Walker / Not sure
Collins Favorability
Favorable| 1% - - 1% 20% - - - - - -
Unfavorable[10% 1% 16% 3% 10% 16% 6% 11% 10%  13% 8%
Not sure|[89% 99% 84% 96% 70% 84% 94% 89% 90% 87% 92%

May 21-24, 2015

survey of 334 Republican primary voters

3020 Highwoods Bivd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative|conservative
Bush Favorability
Favorable|43% - 67% 36% 41% 48%
Unfavorable|31% 82% 23% 36% 24% 33%
Not sure|26% 18% 10% 27% 35% 19%
Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative| conservative
Carson Favorability
Favorable | 46% - 11% 19% 49% 70%
Unfavorable|10% 27% 21% 14% 10% 6%
Not sure[43% 73% 68% 67% 41% 24%
Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate [ conservative|conservative
Christie Favorability
Favorable|43%  46% 69% 44% 40% 41%
Unfavorable|39%  19% 13% 41% 38% 45%
Not sure[18%  35% 18% 15% 22% 14%
Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate [ conservative|conservative
Cruz Favorability
Favorable [ 46% - 32% 15% 53% 65%
Unfavorable|17% 27% 7% 33% 15% 11%
Not sure|36% 73% 60% 52% 33% 24%

May

survey of 334 Republican primary voters

21-24, 2015

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

3020 Highwoods Bivd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
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Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative|conservative
Huckabee Favorability
Favorable|59%  46% 46% 52% 59% 68%
Unfavorable|21% 19% 19% 18% 26% 17%
Not sure|20%  35% 35% 29% 16% 15%
Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative| conservative
Paul Favorability
Favorable [ 49% 8% 42% 43% 48% 56%
Unfavorable|22% 12% 7% 21% 29% 19%
Not sure[29% 81% 50% 36% 23% 24%
Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate [ conservative|conservative
Rubio Favorability
Favorable [ 59% 8% 21% 48% 73% 58%
Unfavorable|11%  19% 7% 10% 8% 17%
Not sure[30%  73% 72% 42% 19% 25%
Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate [ conservative|conservative
Santorum Favorability
Favorable[57% 18% 63% 36% 59% 70%
Unfavorable|25%  65% 12% 41% 22% 18%
Not sure|18% 18% 25% 23% 19% 12%
May 21-24, 2015 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
survey of 334 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative|conservative
Walker Favorability

Favorable|48% 8% 25% 20% 58% 62%
Unfavorable|10%  19% 7% 16% 7% 9%

Not sure|42%  73% 68% 63% 35% 29%

Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative| conservative
Republican Primary

Jeb Bush| 9% 12% 17% 6% 11% 8%

Ben Carson|12% 8% 11% 8% 9% 18%

Chris Christie[12%  38% 22% 21% 10% 7%

Ted Cruz| 6% - 11% 1% 9% 6%

Mike Huckabee|11% - 18% 16% 7% 12%

Rand Paul| 6% - - 4% 6% 8%

Marco Rubio| 9% 8% - 5% 11% 11%

Rick Santorum|12%  35% 10% 18% 5% 16%

Scott Walker [17% - 4% 11% 26% 13%
Someone else / Not| 6% - 5% 10% 7% 2%

sure
May 21-24, 2015 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
survey of 334 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative|conservative
Republican Primary
Second Choice
Jeb Bush|14% - 38% 15% 13% 10%
Ben Carson|10% - - 3% 9% 19%
Chris Christie| 8% 27% 11% 3% 10% 8%
Ted Cruz| 7% - - 5% 5% 12%
Mike Huckabee| 8% - - 10% 7% 9%
Rand Paul| 9% - 5% 8% 9% 10%
Marco Rubio | 13% - - 13% 21% 6%
Rick Santorum| 7% - 20% 7% 7% 5%
Scott Walker| 9% - 2% 7% 9% 12%
Someone else/ Not|16%  73% 23% 28% 10% 9%
sure
Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base | liberal liberal| Moderate [ conservative|conservative
Farris Favorability
Favorable| 2% - 11% 2% 2% 1%
Unfavorable|11% - - 18% 7% 14%
Not sure[87% 100% 89% 80% 91% 86%
Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base | liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative|conservative
Collins Favorability
Favorable| 1% - 11% - 2% -
Unfavorable|10% - 11% 18% 5% 11%
Not sure|[89% 100% 78% 82% 93% 89%

May 21-24, 2015

survey of 334 Republican primary voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

3020 Highwoods Bivd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
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Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Bush Favorability
Favorable|43% 45% 41%
Unfavorable|31% 29% 32%

Not sure|26% 26% 27%

Gender

Base Womanl Man

Carson Favorability
Favorable | 46% 41% 52%
Unfavorable|10% 9% 12%

Not sure|43% 51% 36%

Gender

Base |[Woman| Man

Christie Favorability
Favorable|43% 48% 37%
Unfavorable|39% 34% 44%

Not sure|18% 18% 19%

Gender

Base Womanl Man

Cruz Favorability
Favorable | 46% 38% 54%
Unfavorable|17% 18% 17%

Not sure|36% 43% 29%

May 21-24, 2015 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
survey of 334 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Huckabee Favorability
Favorable|59% 58% 61%
Unfavorable|21% 19% 22%

Not sure|20% 23% 17%

Gender

Base Womanl Man

Paul Favorability
Favorable [ 49% 48% 49%
Unfavorable|22% 22% 23%

Not sure|29% 30% 28%

Gender

Base |[Woman| Man

Rubio Favorability
Favorable|59% 52% 66%
Unfavorable|11% 12% 11%

Not sure|30% 37% 23%

Gender

Base Womanl Man

Santorum Favorability
Favorable | 57% 53% 61%
Unfavorable|25% 24% 26%

Not sure|18% 23% 13%

May 21-24, 2015 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
survey of 334 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Walker Favorability
Favorable | 48% 38% 58%
Unfavorable|10% 8% 12%

Not sure|42% 54% 30%

Gender

Base Womanl Man

Republican Primary
Jeb Bush| 9% 9% 9%

Ben Carson|12% 12%  11%

Chris Christie|12% 15% 9%

Ted Cruz| 6% 4% 8%

Mike Huckabee|11% 11% 11%

Rand Paul| 6% 4% 7%

Marco Rubio| 9% 9% 9%

Rick Santorum|12% 12% 13%

Scott Walker | 17% 14% 20%

Someone else / Not| 6% 10% 2%
sure

May 21-24, 2015 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
survey of 334 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Republican Primary
Second Choice

Jeb Bush|14% 14% 13%

Ben Carson|10% 11% 9%
Chris Christie| 8% 11% 6%
Ted Cruz| 7% 6% 9%

Mike Huckabee| 8% 10% 5%
Rand Paul| 9% 10% 7%

Marco Rubio | 13% 8% 18%
Rick Santorum| 7% 7% 7%
Scott Walker| 9% 7% 11%
Someone else / Not| 16% 15% 16%
sure
Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Farris Favorability
Favorable| 2% 2% 2%
Unfavorable|11% 6% 17%

Not sure|87% 92% 82%

Gender

Base Womanl Man

Collins Favorability
Favorable| 1% 3% -

Unfavorable|10% % 12%

Not sure|89% 90% 88%

May 21-24, 2015 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
survey of 334 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65

Bush Favorability
Favorable|43% 41% 40% 49%
Unfavorable[31% 28% 37% 25%

Not sure|[26% 30% 23% 26%

Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65

Carson Favorability
Favorable|46% 30% 54% 55%
Unfavorable[10% 16% 8% 7%

Not sure[43% 54% 38% 38%

Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65

Christie Favorability
Favorable|43% 51% 36% 42%
Unfavorable|39% 34% 44% 39%

Not sure|[18% 15% 20% 19%

Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65

Cruz Favorability
Favorable[46% 36% 52% 50%
Unfavorable[17% 21% 14% 18%

Not sure[36% 43% 34% 32%

May 21-24, 2015 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
survey of 334 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65(than 65
Huckabee Favorability
Favorable|59% 55% 59% 65%
Unfavorable[21% 21% 23% 16%
Not sure{20% 24% 18% 18%
Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65(than 65
Paul Favorability
Favorable|49% 48% 50% 48%
Unfavorable[22% 18% 20% 31%
Not sure[29% 34% 30% 21%
Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65
Rubio Favorability
Favorable|59% 46% 62% 70%
Unfavorable[11% 19% 9% 5%
Not sure[30% 35% 29% 24%
Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65
Santorum Favorability
Favorable[57% 50% 65% 55%
Unfavorable|[25% 31% 17% 29%
Not sure|(18% 19% 18% 16%

May 21-24, 2015

survey of 334 Republican primary voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

3020 Highwoods Bivd.

Raleigh, NC 27604
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Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65

Walker Favorability
Favorable|48% 37% 51% 58%
Unfavorable[10% 17% 4% 10%

Not sure|42% 47% 45% 32%

Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65

Republican Primary
Jeb Bush| 9% 9% 10% 8%

Ben Carson|12% 11% 9% 17%

Chris Christie|12% 17% 10% 10%

Ted Cruz| 6% 6% 8% 4%

Mike Huckabee|11% 8% 14% 11%

Rand Paul| 6% 3% 8% %

Marco Rubio| 9% 6% % 16%

Rick Santorum|12% 16% 13% 6%

Scott Walker[17% 18% 17% 16%

Someone else / Not| 6% 5% 6% 5%
sure
May 21-24, 2015 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 334 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65

Republican Primary
Second Choice

Jeb Bush[14% 17% 9% 15%

Ben Carson|10% 6% 13% 11%
Chris Christie| 8% 14% 5% 7%
Ted Cruz| 7% 5% 9% 7%

Mike Huckabee| 8% 5% 9% 9%
Rand Paul| 9% 12% 10% 2%
Marco Rubio|13% 13% 14% 12%
Rick Santorum| 7% 7% 6% 8%
Scott Walker| 9% 9% 6% 13%

Someone else/Not|16% 11% 19% 16%
sure

Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65

Farris Favorability
Favorable| 2% 2% - 5%
Unfavorable|11% 17% 8% 8%

Not sure[87% 82% 92% 86%

Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65

Collins Favorability
Favorable| 1% 4% - 0%
Unfavorable|10% 16% 6% 8%

Not sure(89% 81% 94% 91%

May 21-24, 2015 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
survey of 334 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Pennsylvania Survey Results

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Lincoln Chafee?

Favorable......cooooovivviiiiiic 15%
Unfavorable ...........oouveeiiiiiiieiiiie e 15%
NOE SUIME c.vviie e, 69%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Hillary Clinton?

Favorable......ccooooviiieiiei 70%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeiiiiiiieeee e 21%
NOE SUME c.veeeiiieeee e, 9%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Martin O'Malley?

Favorable......coooooviiviiiiiic 18%
Unfavorable ...........oouveeiiiiiiieiiiie e 16%
NOE SUIME e, 65%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Bernie Sanders?

Favorable......ccooooviiieiiei 36%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeiiiiiiieeee e 16%
NOE SUME c.veeieeeeeeeee e, 48%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Jim Webb?

Favorable......cooooovivviiiiiic 14%
Unfavorable ...........oeuveeiiiiiiiiiiii e 16%
NOE SUME ..venieee e, 70%

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

Q6 (Democrats) Given the choices of Lincoln

Chafee, Hillary Clinton, Martin O’Malley, Bernie
Sanders, and Jim Webb who would you most

like to see as the Democratic candidate for
President in 20167

Lincoln Chafee........ccccooviviiiiiiiciiee e
Hillary Clinton.........cccuvieiiiei e
Martin O'Malley ............oceveeiiiiiiiiieiie e
Bernie Sanders.........cccvcvviiviieec e
JIMWeEDD ...

NOE SUME e,

Q7 (Democrats) Given the same list of choices,

who would be your second choice for the

Democratic candidate for President in 20167

Lincoln Chafee........cccoveeeeiiiiiiie e, 8%
Hillary Clinton.........ccveeiiiiiiiiecc e 11%
Martin O'Malley .........oeeeviiiiiiiiieieee e 9%
Bernie Sanders........ccccceeeeeiiiiiiien e 12%
JIMWEDD ... 5%
NOLSUIE ..o 54%
Q8 Would you describe yourself as very liberal,
somewhat liberal, moderate, somewhat
conservative, or very conservative?
VEIY DETAl ..o 25%
Somewhat liberal .........cccoovviiiiiiiini e 29%
MOGEIALE. ... 34%
Somewhat CONSEIVatiVe..............ccovrveverveenn. 10%
Very CONSErVatiVe .........ccceeeeiviveieeeeeesiiiveneenans 2%
g9 |If you are awoman, press 1. If a man, press 2.
WOMAN oo S7%
Man....... 43%
d l B
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Q10 If you are white, press 1. If African American, Q11 If you are 18 to 45 years old, press 1. If 46 to
press 2. If other, press 3. 65, press 2. If you are older than 65, press 3.
WHIE .o 76% 180 45 31%
AFriCAN AMETICAN.......ceveveeeeeeeeee e 18% BB 0 BB 45%
Other e 6% Older than 65.........oooiiiiiiiiiee e 24%
May 21-24, 2015 3020 Highwoods Blvd. D
Survey of 385 Democratic primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604 l

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Democratic Primary

Lincoln| Hillary| Martin| Bernie| Jim| Not
Base | Chafee|Clinton|O'Malley|Sanders|Webb| sure
Chafee Favorability
Favorable| 15% 42% 16% 16% 9% 35% 7%
Unfavorable|15% 8% 17% 4% 20% 13% 11%
Not sure|69% 50% 67% 80% 71% 52% 82%
Democratic Primary
Lincoln| Hillary| Martin| Bernie| Jim| Not
Base | Chafee|Clinton|O'Malley|Sanders|Webb| sure
Clinton Favorability
Favorable|70% 45% 88% 32% 58% 39% 22%
Unfavorable|21% 55% 5% 56% 31% 61% 54%
Not sure| 9% - % 12% 11% - 24%
Democratic Primary
Lincoln| Hillary| Martin| Bernie| Jim Not
Base | Chafee|Clinton|O'Malley|Sanders|Webb| sure
O'Malley Favorability
Favorable | 18% 23% 18% 18% 31% 47% 1%
Unfavorable|16% 29% 17% 3% 7% 8% 27%
Not sure [ 65% 49% 65% 79% 63% 46% 72%
Democratic Primary
Lincoln| Hillary| Martin| Bernie| Jim| Not
Base | Chafee|Clinton|O'Malley|Sanders|Webb| sure
Sanders Favorability
Favorable| 36% 40% 31% 23% 87% 34% 13%
Unfavorable|16% 8% 19% 4% 2% 38% 19%
Not sure|48% 52% 51% 73% 11% 28% 68%

May 21-24, 2015

survey of 385 Democratic primary voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

3020 Highwoods Bivd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
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Democratic Primary

Lincoln| Hillary| Martin| Bernie| Jim| Not
Base | Chafee|Clinton|O'Malley|Sanders|Webb| sure

Webb Favorability
Favorable|14% 30% 12% 4% 19% 80% 4%
Unfavorable|16% 17% 20% 3% 11% - 13%

Not sure|70% 52% 68% 93% 70% 20% 83%

Democratic Primary

Lincoln| Hillary| Martin| Bernie Jim Not
Base | Chafee|Clinton|O'Malley|Sanders| Webb sure

Democratic Primary
Lincoln Chafee| 3% 100% - - - - -
Hillary Clinton|63% - 100% - - - -
Martin O'Malley| 6% - - 100% - - -
Bernie Sanders|14% - - - 100% - -
Jim Webb| 3% - - - - 100% -

Not sure|12% - - - - - 100%

Democratic Primary

Lincoln| Hillary| Martin| Bernie| Jim| Not
Base | Chafee|Clinton|O'Malley|Sanders|Webb| sure

Democratic Primary
Second Choice

Lincoln Chafee| 8% - 5% 45% 12% - 4%

Hillary Clinton|11% 19% - 13% 51% 39% 16%
Martin O'Malley| 9% 10% 11% - 9% 28% -

Bernie Sanders|12% 31% 16% 9% - - 4%
Jim Webb| 5% 15% 6% 3% 7% - -

Not sure|54% 24% 62% 30% 21% 33% 76%

May 21-24, 2015 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
survey of 385 Democratic primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative|conservative
Chafee Favorability
Favorable|15% 35% 10% 7% 11% 7%
Unfavorable|15% 16% 14% 16% 12% 40%
Not sure[69%  49% 7% T77% 77% 54%
Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative| conservative
Clinton Favorability
Favorable|70%  80% 80% 65% 48% -
Unfavorable|21% 14% 8% 25% 47% 80%
Not sure| 9% 6% 12% 11% 5% 20%
Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate [ conservative|conservative
O'Malley Favorability
Favorable|18%  30% 22% 11% 8% -
Unfavorable|16% 19% 15% 12% 24% 18%
Not sure[65%  50% 63% 77% 68% 82%
Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate [ conservative|conservative
Sanders Favorability
Favorable[36% 62% 36% 27% 13% -
Unfavorable|16%  16% 14% 15% 21% 32%
Not sure|48% 22% 51% 58% 66% 68%
May 21-24, 2015 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
survey of 385 Democratic primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604 a D
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Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative|conservative
Webb Favorability
Favorable|14% 22% 12% 11% 14% 7%
Unfavorable|16% 22% 13% 14% 14% 12%
Not sure|70%  55% 74% 75% 72% 82%
Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative| conservative
Democratic Primary
Lincoln Chafee| 3% 2% 2% 2% 7% 16%
Hillary Clinton|63%  65% 72% 61% 37% 41%
Martin O'Malley| 6% 5% 3% 6% 13% 7%
Bernie Sanders|14% 20% 14% 12% 5% -
Jim Webb| 3% 0% 2% 5% 6% 7%
Not sure|12% 8% 8% 13% 31% 30%
Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative|conservative
Democratic Primary
Second Choice
Lincoln Chafee| 8% 8% 5% 9% 15% -
Hillary Clinton|11% 8% 17% 10% 11% -
Martin O'Malley| 9% 14% 13% 5% 2% 7%
Bernie Sanders|12%  10% 13% 12% 9% 24%
Jim Webb| 5% 5% 7% 5% 1% 11%
Not sure[54% 56% 45% 59% 62% 58%

May 21-24, 2015

survey of 385 Democratic primary voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

3020 Highwoods Bivd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
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Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Chafee Favorability
Favorable|15% 12% 19%
Unfavorable|15% 12% 20%

Not sure|69% 76% 60%

Gender

Base Womanl Man

Clinton Favorability
Favorable|70% 74% 65%
Unfavorable|21% 15% 28%

Not sure| 9% 11% 7%

Gender

Base |[Woman| Man

O'Malley Favorability
Favorable|18% 13% 26%
Unfavorable|16% 13% 21%

Not sure | 65% 75% 53%

Gender

Base Womanl Man

Sanders Favorability
Favorable | 36% 28% 46%
Unfavorable|16% 12%  21%

Not sure|48% 59% 33%

May 21-24, 2015 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
survey of 385 Democratic primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Webb Favorability
Favorable|14% 8% 23%
Unfavorable|16% 13% 20%

Not sure|70% 79% 58%

Gender

Base Womanl Man

Democratic Primary
Lincoln Chafee| 3% 4% 2%
Hillary Clinton|63% 71% 52%

Martin O'Malley| 6% 5% 6%

Bernie Sanders|14% 9% 19%

Jim Webb| 3% 2% 5%

Not sure|12% 9% 16%
Gender

Base Womanl Man

Democratic Primary
Second Choice

Lincoln Chafee| 8% 8% 8%
Hillary Clinton|11% 9% 15%
Martin O'Malley| 9% 10% 8%
Bernie Sanders | 12% 10% 14%
Jim Webb| 5% 4% 7%
Not sure|54% 58% 49%

May 21-24, 2015 3020 Highwoods Blvd.

survey of 385 Democratic primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Race

African
Base [White|American| Other

Chafee Favorability

Favorable|15% 13% 27% 15%
Unfavorable[15% 17% 14% 4%
Not sure|[69% 71% 59% 81%
Race
African
Base |White| American| Other

Clinton Favorability

Favorable[70% 67% 78% 81%
Unfavorable[21% 25% 5% 17%
Not sure| 9% 8% 16% 2%
Race
African
Base | White[American| Other

O'Malley Favorability

Favorable|18% 18% 22% 13%
Unfavorable|16% 17% 16% 13%
Not sure|[65% 65% 63% 75%
Race
African
Base |White|American| Other

Sanders Favorability

Favorable|36% 37% 29% 39%
Unfavorable|16% 19% 3% 17%
Not sure|48% 44% 68% 43%
May 21-24, 2015 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
survey of 385 Democratic primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Race

African
Base [White|American| Other

Webb Favorability

Favorable|14% 15% 11% 9%
Unfavorable|16% 15% 18% 20%
Not sure[70% 69% 71% 71%
Race
African
Base |White|American| Other
Democratic Primary
Lincoln Chafee| 3% 4% - 4%
Hillary Clinton|63% 58% 85% 52%
Martin O'Malley| 6% 7% 2% -
Bernie Sanders|14% 15% 2% 36%
Jim Webb| 3% 4% - 2%
Not sure|[12% 13% 11% 6%
Race
African
Base |White|American| Other

Democratic Primary
Second Choice

Lincoln Chafee| 8% 9% 6% 5%
Hillary Clinton|11% 12% 8% 18%
Martin O'Malley| 9% 9% 12% 2%
Bernie Sanders|12% 13% 8% -
Jim Webb| 5% 5% 3% 15%
Not sure|[54% 52% 63% 59%
May 21-24, 2015 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
survey of 385 Democratic primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65

Chafee Favorability
Favorable|15% 23% 12% 11%
Unfavorable|[15% 19% 15% 11%

Not sure[69% 58% 72% 78%

Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65

Clinton Favorability
Favorable|70% 70% 71% 68%
Unfavorable[21% 24% 19% 21%

Not sure| 9% 7% 10% 11%

Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65

O'Malley Favorability
Favorable|18% 28% 14% 13%
Unfavorable|16% 13% 19% 14%

Not sure[65% 59% 66% 73%

Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65

Sanders Favorability
Favorable[36% 39% 37% 31%
Unfavorable|[16% 12% 18% 17%

Not sure[48% 49% 45% 52%

May 21-24, 2015 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
survey of 385 Democratic primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65

Webb Favorability
Favorable|14% 13% 15% 14%
Unfavorable|[16% 20% 14% 14%

Not sure{70% 67% 70% 72%

Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65

Democratic Primary
Lincoln Chafee| 3% 3% 2% 4%

Hillary Clinton|63% 66% 62% 59%

Martin O'Malley| 6% 9% 2% 6%
Bernie Sanders|14% 11% 17% 11%

Jim Webb| 3% 3% 2% 5%

Not sure|12% 8% 15% 14%

Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65

Democratic Primary
Second Choice

Lincoln Chafee| 8% 12% 7% 4%
Hillary Clinton|11% 7% 16% 10%
Martin O'Malley| 9% 13% 6% 10%
Bernie Sanders|12% 11% 9% 17%
Jim Webb| 5% 4% 7% 4%
Not sure|[54% 54% 55% 55%

May 21-24, 2015 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
survey of 385 Democratic primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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